### 507735058 02/06/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7782203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP.	02/06/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	14241 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 1300		
City:	DALLAS		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75254		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8075785
Patent Number:	8475604
Patent Number:	10060141
Patent Number:	10155254

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-739-3000

**Email:** patents@morganlewis.com, robert.goodell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438-14-0929
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. GOODELL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Goodell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=WF\_OMNI#page1.tif source=WF\_OMNI#page2.tif source=WF\_OMNI#page3.tif

PATENT 507735058 REEL: 062606 FRAME: 0706

#### **GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST – PATENTS**

This Patent Security Agreement (this "Patent Security Agreement") is made as of February 6, 2023, by OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP. ("Grantor"), in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent for itself and the other members of the Lender Group (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the record owner of the Patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated February 6, 2023 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor, certain of Grantor's Affiliates listed on the signature pages thereto and Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Patents to secure the Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of all of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor hereby pledges and collaterally assigns to Grantee, and grants to Grantee, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group, a continuing security interest in the Patents.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Patents are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

This Patent Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DB1/ 134635895.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

OMNI ENERGY SERVICES CORP.,

a Louisiana corporation

By:

Name: Geoff Jones (

Title: Vice Presid

Vice President, Treasurer and Chief Financial

Officer

### SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

## **Patents**

Loan Party/Owner	Jurisdiction	<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Status</u>
OMNI Energy Services Corp.	United States	Separation Vessel for Solids Removal	US08075785	12/13/2011	Active
OMNI Energy Services Corp.	United States	Tank Cleaning Device and Method	US08475604	7/2/2013	Active
OMNI Energy Services Corp.	United States	Portable Fluid Storage Tank Design and System	US10060141	8/28/2018	Active
OMNI Energy Services Corp.	United States	Portable Container Cleaning System and Apparatus	US10155254	12/18/2018	Active

DB1/ 134635895.4

**RECORDED: 02/06/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 062606 FRAME: 0709